acts as the Compensation Committee), to amend the Brand Concepts Limited  Employees 
Stock Option Plan 2020 (“ESOP Plan 2020”) formulated and approved by the members 
of the Company on 29th September, 2020, by increase in the number of the options 
convertible into equity shares equal to 529140 (Five Lacs Twenty Nine Thousand One 
Hundred and Forty) shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up which is 5% of 
the issued and paid-up capital of the Company and other variations in Plan as detailed in 
the explanatory statement and the Board/committee empowered to grant in such 
manner, during such period, in one or more tranches and on such terms and conditions

[...]

resolution passed through postal ballot on 
<<date>> 

5.1 The total number of Options that 
would be Granted, pursuant to this 
Scheme, shall be 2,11,656 Options 
which upon Exercise shall constitute 

The total number of Options that would be 
Granted, pursuant to this Scheme, shall be 
529140 (Five Lacs Twenty Nine Thousand One 
Hundred and Forty) shares of the face value of 

[2]% (Two percent) of the total paid 
up capital of the Company (as may be 
adjusted for any rights issue, bonus 
issuance, stock splits or consolidation 
or other re-organisation of the capital 
structure of the Company) as may be